

ù  
ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6178/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2003 in RFA No. 149/1997 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PREM CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 16/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.(Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following

O R D E R

Notice sent to the respondent has not been received served or otherwise.

Let fresh notice be issued to the respondent on deposit of process fee. Process be given dasti as well.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master