

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6178/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2003 in
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RFA No. 149/1997

PREM CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 23/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Gopinathan, Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indira Jaisingh, ASG
Mr. Navin Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Verma, Adv. for
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Indira Jaisingh, learned Additional Solicitor
General prays for and is granted eight weeks' time to file
counter-affidavit. The petitioners will have two weeks' time
thereafter to file Rejoinder-affidavit, if any.

List thereafter.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master