

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6178/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2003 in
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RFA No. 149/1997

PREM CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 04/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJARFor Petitioner(s) Mr.P.H.Parekh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr.Ramesh Gopinathan, Adv.
Mr.P.K.Mohapatra, Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G.(N.P.)
Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List for final disposal on 16th March, 2010(NMD). In the meantime,
pleadings may be completed.(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master